

Pushpagiri College of Nursing

The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of Pushpagiri College of Nursing, Thiruvalla

Organises

One-Day National-level Workshop

Demystifying Outcome Based Education

in association with

Presidential Address

Rev. Fr. Aby Vadakumthala

Director, Pushpagiri College of Nursing

redefining excellence



Honorable Presence Prof. Mrs. Vineetha Jacob Principal, Pushpagiri College of Nursing, Tiruvalla



Inauguration

Dr. Vikram Gowda N. R.

Vice Principal (Admin.) Pushpagiri Institute of Medical

and Research Cen

Resource Person

Dr. Mendus Jacob, M.Sc., M.Phil., Ph.D.

Professor & Director MCA,
Marian College, Kuttikkanam (Autonomous).
Former Director of School of Applicable Mathematics,
M.G. University. M.D & C.E.O - IPSR.
Academician and Entrepreneur with 35+ years of experience.
Resource Person for FDPs in OBE, NEP, Accreditation etc.

Date: Saturday 11 January 2025 Time: 09:00 am to 04:00 pm IST Venue: College Auditorium, Pushpagiri College of Nursing, Thiruvalla Workshop Fee: INR 400/-

Workshop Certificate and Lunch will be provided to all participants

Workshop Topics

- Learning Domains Bloom's Taxonomy, Quality Assessments with OBE Approach
- Architecture of OBE, Design and Mapping of Outcomes
- Attainment Calculation and Useful Analytics for Accreditation
- Best Practices and Innovative ICT Tools and AI Platforms for OBE Implementation

Requirements

Participants will engage in hands-on activities designed to enhance conceptual clarity. You are kindly requested to bring a previous year's question paper and the syllabus of the course you are currently teaching. Carrying a laptop or tablet is highly recommended for an enriched learning experience.

Who should participate? Faculty Members from Universities and any Educational Institutions

Coordinators

Sr. Mary Jyothi OSS, Professor & IQAC Coordinator, Pushpagiri College of Nursing, Tiruvalla, **Phone: 7907381588**

Mr. Renji George John, Associate Professor & NAAC Coordinator, Pushpagiri College of Nursing, Tiruvalla, **Phone: 9589049234**

About Pushpagiri College of Nursing

Pushpagiri College of Nursing is one of the first private Self Financing Nursing College in Kerala, established by Pushpagiri Medical Society which is having more than four decades of history in Nursing Education and Care.

Pushpagiri Medical College hospital is the parent hospital for training, which is having 678 beds with all specialities & Super specialities providing the student clinical experience under one roof. College is recognized by INC, KNMC & KUHS. We have excellent faculty, library and laboratory facilities. Besides B.Sc Nursing we offer M. Sc Nursing courses too. Our graduates are working in all State and Central government hospitals and corporate hospitals in India and abroad.

About ipsr solutions limited

Led by a team of academicians and entrepreneurs, IPSR is **a public limited IT company** with 25 years of expertise in Software product development, Training services & Web-based services. Our IT services division is a pioneer in development of **Academic Solutions**, incorporating cutting edge technologies like Artificial Intelligence, Data Analytics and Machine learning. We offer specialised services and solutions for the educational sector, ranging from simple websites to complex software applications that help to manage academic and operational activities like **Question Paper generation**, **Campus Automation**, **Accreditation processes (NAAC, NBA etc.)**, **OBE (Outcome Based Education)** etc.

Over the past 25 years, IPSR has empowered over 100,000 students to excel in IT careers and, in **seven years,** trained and **mentored more than 35,000 faculty members from 7,000+ Higher Education Institutions.** Through our Faculty Development Programs (FDPs), particularly in Outcome-Based Education (OBE), we equip educators to create impactful learning experiences that shape brighter futures for generations.

Workshop Fee

Pay INR 400 online to the following account and upload the payment transaction receipt while submitting the registration form.

Account No. 024804176659190004 IFSC: CSBK0000248 Account Name: Pushpagiri Medical Society - CME Account Bank: CSB Bank, Tiruvalla



Workshop Registration Form

Registration link: Click here t.ly/PesuL

(Participants should upload the payment transaction receipt while submitting the google form)

Note:

Workshop Certificate and Lunch will be provided to all participants

If accommodation is to be arranged, kindly contact the coordinator

